12-29-2000

101567019

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Docket No.: M4065.0431/P431

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

CLO 12.15.00 PATENTS ONLY "S			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type #2		
x New	x Assignment Security Agreement S		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name		
Document ID#			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other		
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File		
Treet#	Departmentary ne Occret ine		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if add	ditional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Farrar, Paul A.	Month Day Year 12082000		
Name (me i) Fallal, ladi A.	12002000		
Name (line 2)	Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1) Geusic, Joseph E.	Month Day Year 12072000		
Maile (ille ) Geusic, Joseph E.	12072000		
Name (line 2)	09/7362		
Receiving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Micron Technology, Inc	If document to be recorded is a		
party is not domiciled in the			
Name (line 2)	United States, an appointment a domestic representative is		
Address (line 1) Micron Technology, Inc.  attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) 8000 S. Federal Way			
Address (iiile 2) 8000 S. Federar way			
, (adi. 665)( 5)	ID 83706-9632		
City	State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving party only.		
Name Thomas J. D'Amico (28,	371)		
Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORI	IN & OSHINSKY LLP		
Address (line 2) 2101 L Street NW			
Address (line 3) Washington, DC 20037-1526			
Address (line 4)			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

Form PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1

Docket No.: M4065.0431/P431

Form PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (202) 828-2232	
Name Thor	mas J. D'Amico			
Address (line 1) DIC	Address (line 1) DICKSTEIN SHAPIRO MORIN & OSHINSKY LLP			
Address (line 2) 210	1 L Street NW			
Address (line 3) Washington, DC 20037-1526				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 5				
Application Number(s	) or Patent Numbe	er(s) Mark if ad	ditional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BC		
Patent Applic	ation Number(s)	Pat	ent Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.  Month Day Year				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application r		PCT	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned	n Number PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties	Enter th	ne total number of properties invol	lved. # 0	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed x Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account of if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	•	sit Account Number:	# 04-1073	
	Autho	orization to charge additional f	ees: Yes x No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original docume <del>nt. S</del> harges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		To de	Dogarbon 15, 2000	
Thomas J. D'A		Signature	December 15, 2000  Date	

2

Docket No.: M4065.0431/P431 Micron No.: 00-0730

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Paul A. Farrar and Joseph E. Geusic, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 8000 S. Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to an invention entitled METHOD OF ALIGNMENT FOR BURIED STRUCTURES FORMED BY SURFACE TRANSFORMATION OF EMPTY SPACES IN SOLID STATE MATERIALS, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Micron Technology, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Micron Technology, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Micron Technology, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Micron Technology, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Micron Technology, Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 011367 FRAME: 0288

Docket No.: M4065.0431/P431 Micron No.: 00-0730

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Micron Technology, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Paul A Farrar

Date: Her & 2000

United States of America

State

County

On this 8th day of Jacon for , 2000,

personally came Paul A. Farrar , to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged

execution of the same.

Notary Public

Docket No.: M4065.0431/P431

Micron No.: 00-0730

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Signature Page for Second Inventor

Date: Nec. 7, 2000	Joseph E. Geusic
United States of America	
State / Vew Tersur )s	s.:
County 7 nion )	
On this Ang. 7th day of	December, 2000, before me
personally came Joseph E. Geusic	, to me known to be the
individual described in and who executed	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
execution of the same.	Notary Public DONNA M. PANKOWSKI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires May 6, 2005
	1

**RECORDED: 12/15/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011367 FRAME: 0290